

- 1.1 moves to amend H.R. No. 1 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 5, delete "stormed" and insert "breached"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 9, delete "murdered by members of the mob" and insert "killed"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 1, delete "Minnesota's 2020 election processes are sound and"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 2, delete "the" and insert "Minnesota's"
- 1.6 Page 2, delete lines 3 and 4
- 1.7 Page 2, line 5, delete "due to the threat of violence,"
- 1.8 Page 2, line 6, delete everything after "Capitol"
- 1.9 Page 2, line 7, delete "Michigan, New Mexico, Pennsylvania, Texas, Utah, Wisconsin,
- 1.10 and Wyoming" and delete "shutting"
- 1.11 Page 2, line 8, delete everything before "mobilizing" and delete ", and evacuating
- 1.12 employees"
- 1.13 Page 2, delete lines 18 to 20
- 1.14 Page 2, line 22, delete "constitutional"